

NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF BARBER AND ELECTROLYSIS EXAMINERS

Telephone (919) 814-0640 ● Fax (919) 981-5068 7001 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-7000 barbers@nc.gov ● electrolysis@nc.gov bbee.nc.gov

Agenda for Public Meeting

December 10, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. Videoconference

Board Members

Sherod Holloway, Board Chairperson, Barber Member
Don Beal, Barber Member
Craig N. Burkhart, MD, Physician Member
William K. Graham, Barber Member
Kristina Proctor, Public Member
Paula M. Rolka, LE, Electrologist Member
Michael T. Swinney, Barber Member
David L. Williams, Barber Member
Margaret Wingate, LE, Electrologist Member

Executive Director

Dennis Seavers

Board Counsel

M. Jackson Nichols

To join by videoconference, please go to https://bit.ly/december-2024-board-meeting. To join by teleconference, please call (984) 204-1487, conference ID 772 201 353#.

- I. Ethics awareness and conflict-of-interest statement required by G.S. § 138A-15(e)
- II. Approval of minutes and closed-session narratives from the October 22, 2024 regular board meeting and November 4 and 18 special board meetings

- III. Administrative hearing
 - Malik Freeman File #37852
- IV. Felony cases
 - a. Jermon...... Owens File #38721
 - b. Jonathan Smith File #41540
- V. Periodic review of rules
- VI. Proposal of permanent rules for electrology apprenticeship program
- VII. Electrology practical examination
- VIII. Electrology and laser hair practice inspections
- IX. Next meeting
- X. Adjournment